Vol.20 % Page 5164 FEB 26 P3:45

WARRANTY DEED



13879

#03044259 AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: REALVEST, INC. HC15, BOX 495-C HWY 152 CA6082 HANOVER, NM 88041

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

THERESE M. CHASTEEN and SAMUEL R. CHASTEEN and JOHN KENT CHASTEEN, hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) to REALVEST, INC., a Nevada corporation hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as:

Lots 21, 22, and 23, Block 121, KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES HIGHWAY 66 UNIT, PLAT NO. 4, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Code 36 Map 3811-11B0 TL 5200 Code 36 Map 3811-1180 TL 5100 Code 36 Map 3811-11B0 TL 5000

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE REGULATIONS. PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.390."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land, and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$3.600.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this this 29th day of January 1996. instrument Chiatom Rese T M Lound PDA mue THER CHASTEEN SAMUEL R. lin M ling KENT JOHN CHASTEEN reptaral STATE OF OUSDON _, County of ______)ss.

<u>,</u> 1996,

Personally appeared the above named THERESE My CHASTEEN and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed.

Before me: Notary Public for My Commission Expires: STATE OF

_, County of ____ ____day_of__

day of

On this ____

On this

Continued on next page

)ss.

_, 1996,

5165 二 初来 Lines ou Sec. 10 an an the second se nga⊼ si⊊ WARRANTY DEED PAGE 2 Personally appeared the above named SAMUEL R. CHASTEEN and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed. See attached Before me:_____ Notary Public for __ My commissionsexpires:_ STATE OF Oregon, County of Lincoln)ss. on this 15t day of February, 1996, Personally appeared the above named JOHN KENT CHASTEEN and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed. Before mei Under Spencer Notary Public far: Arogon Sigig My commission expires: 819196 OFFICIAL SEAL VICHIE D SPENCER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 017280 NV DEMISSION PUPELS ALS 9, 18 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AND Q 10.5 2 3 - 2 42 WARRANTY DEED FORM No. 159-ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY ATTORNEY-IN-FACT. #03044259 STATE OF OREGON, ss. County of Lincoln day of February , 1996 personally appeared 150 Un trus the John K. Chasteen and that he executed the foregoing instrument by authority of and in behalf of said principal; and ... he acknowledged said instrument to be the act and deed of said principal. OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL WINCE D STRENGER UNARY FUELC - OFFICIAL COMMISSION NO. 017280 WY DEMMISSION DYNES MR. 9. 1995 WY DEMMISSION DYNES MR. 9. 1995 Vickee D. Spencer (Signature) (Title of Officer) 1月11日月,1月1日日) 1月1日日日日(1月1日日)(日本)(日本日本日)(日本日) 1月1日日(1月1日日)(日本日)(日本日)(日本日)(日本日)(日本日) 1月1日日)(日本日)(日本日)(日本日)(日本日)(日本日)(日本日) 11月1日,11月 11月1日,11月1日,夏季(11月) 11月1日,11月~ - 夏季(11月) 11月1日,11月~ - 夏季(11月) 11月1日,11月日(11月) 11月1日,11月日(11月) 11月1日,11月日,11月 THE S ESCROW, MC. 20 CHANNE 67-930 - 04 13879

5166

| A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A | |
|---|--|
| Cili Immia | |
| State of <u>Chlipomia</u> County of <u>San Diego</u> | |
| County of San Alego | - I a II a DAGADAY RUBUC |
| On 2-5-96 before | ME, JOANNE HOLMAN NOTARY PUBLIC, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") |
| Date Date Rice | CHARD CHASTEEN, Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| personally appeared | the basis of catisfactory evidence to be the person(s). |
| personally known to me - OR - D proved to | whose name (\$(is) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he ste/(thay executed the |
| | |
| | (his/h/t/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, |
| JU ANNE HULMAN | executed the instrument. |
| COLORAN PUBLIC CALIFORNIA O | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| My Comm. Expires Oct. 2, 1998 | |
| | John Holman Signature of Notary Public |
| | Signature of Notary Public |
| | - OPTIONAL |
| Though the information below is not required by law, freudulent removal and | OPTIONAL it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent reattachment of this form to another document. |
| | |
| Description of Attached Documer | |
| Title or Type of Document: Warranty | L Need |
| Document Date: 1-29-96 | Number of Pages: ONE |
| Boodinoin Dates Alamed Abourg Th | rese M. Chasteen and John Kent Chesteen |
| | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer | (\$) |
| Signer's Name: Sanauel Richard Cl | hasten Signer's Name: MONE |
| | 🗆 Individual |
| | Corporate Officer |
| Title(s) | Title(s): General |
| □ Partner □ Limited □ General □ Attorney-in-Fact | Attorney-in-Fact |
| | Trustee Right Humberant |
| Trustee | |
| Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator | thumb here Other: Top of thumb here |
| Guardian or Conservator | IOD OF TRUTTO THERE |
| Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator | thumb here Other: lop of thumb here |
| Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Top of Conservator | IOD OF TRUTTO THERE |
| Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator | thumb here Other: lop of thumb here |
| Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Top of Conservator | thumb here Other: lop of thumb here |
| Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: | thumb here Other: lop of thumb here Signer Is Representing: |
| Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: | thumb here Other: lop of thumb here Signer Is Representing: |
| | thumb here Other: lop of thumb here Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: Representing: Signer Is Representing: Re |
| Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: | thumb here C Other: lop of thumb here Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 14 SS. |
| | thumb here C Other: Iop of thumb here Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 14 SS. |